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2018 NORTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODE SUMMARY: APPENDIX B

Name of Project: ~TIRADO STORAGE BUILDING ParlD / PIN: 110589 0009 01/ 0589—17-0727
Address: US 421 SOUTH, HARNETT COUNTY, NC Zip Code: _27546

Proposed Use: STORAGE (S-1)

Owner or Authorized Agent: LUIS TIRADO Phone __919-648-3999 E-Mail __Lacevedo95@ymail.com

Owned By: QCity/County — Private O State

Code Enforcement Jurisdiction: Q City ounty O State _NORTH GAROLINA

CONTACT: KELLY J. DODSON

7

Architectural N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Civil JIE JEREMY R. THOMAS NC PE 27330 (919) 777-6010 _jthomas®@jthomasengineering.com|
Electrical JCE KELLY J. DODSON NC PE 42009 (910) 822-1724 kellyd@jenkinsce.pro
Fire Alarm N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Plumbing N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Mechanical N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Sprinkler—Standpipe N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Structural : JCE KELLY J. DODSON NC PE 42009 (910) 822-1724 kellyd@jenkinsce.pro
INTERIOR WALLS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Retaining Walls >5’ High N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Building JCE KELLY J. DODSON NC PE 42009 (910) 822-1724 kellyd@jenkinsce.pro
2018 NORTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODE: & New Building Q Shell / Core QlFirst Time Interior Completions
O Addition O Phased Construction — Shell Core
2018 NORTH CAROLINA EXISTING BUILDING CODE: O Prescriptive O Alteration Level | Q Historic Property
(check all that apply) O Repair O Alteration Level Il O Change of Use
QO Chapter 14 O Alteration Level Il
CONSTRUCTED:  (date) __N/A CURRENT USE (S) (ch. 3): N/A
RENOVATED: (date) _ N/A PROPOSED USE (S) (Ch. 3): _STORAGE (S-1)
OCCUPANCY RISK CATEGORY (Table 1604.5): Current: A Proposed: I
BASIC BUILDING DATA
Construction Type: a I-A al-A a m-A awv Qv-A
(check all that apply) a -8 Q-8 O w-8 a V-8
Sprinklers: & No Q Partial O NFPA 13 0 NFPA 13R 00 NFPA 13D
Standpipes: & No Closs O | Ql anm O Wet O Dry
Primary Fire District & No O Yes (APPENDIX D) Flood Hazard Area: BN O Yes
Special Inspections Required:  No O Yes

GROSS BUILDING AREA TABLE

GROUND LEVEL N/A 144 144
TOTAL SPACE AREA N/A 144 14
ALLOWABLE AREA
Primary Occupancy Classification(s):
Assembly Q A 0 A-2 aA-3 a A-4 QA5
Business Qa
Educational Qa
Factory Q F-1 Moderate O F-2 Low
Hazardous Q H-1 Detonate O H-2 Deflagrate 0 H-3 Combust 0 H-4 Health O H-5 HPM
Institutional a -1 al-2 Q-3 0-4
I-1 Condition Q1 a2
I-2 Condition Q1 a2
I-3 Condition a1 a?2 as3s a4 as
Mercantile a
Residential a RrR-1 aR-2 QRr-3 a R-4
Storage E{S—1 Moderate 0 S-2 Low O High—piled
QO Parking Garage O Open O Enclosed O Repair Garage
Utility and Miscellaneous O
Accessory Occupancy Classification(s): NONE
Incidental Uses  (Table 509): NONE

This separation is not exempt as a Non—separated Use (see exceptions).

Special Uses (Chapter 4):: (1402 (01403 (1404 (1405 (1406 (1407 Q408 0409 0410 Q411 Q412 Q43
Q414 QO45 0O46 Q47 O48 Q419 0420 0421 00422 Q423 Q424 (1425

0426 0427 0428 01429 01430
Special Provisions (Chapter 5): 05102 05103 Q5104 Q15105 05106 05107 05108 15109
Mixed Occupancy: & No U Yes Separation: Hr.  Exception:

O Non-separated Use (508.3) (508.3.1)

O Separated Use (508.4) ——See below for area calculations for each story, the area of the occupancy shall be
such that the sum of the ratios of the actual floor area of each use divided by the allowable floor area of
each use shall not exceed 1.

Separated Use Formula 508.4.2: Actual Area of Occupancy A Actual Area of Occupancy B
Allowable Area of Occupancy A Allowable Area of Occupancy B =

1 Frontage area increases from Section 506.3 are computed thus:
. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width = _______ (3]
b. Total Building Perimeter = P

¢. Ratio (F/P)= SF/P)
d. W= Minimum width (weighted average) of public waoy = ___ (W) where W=(L1Xw<+L Xw)ZF (Equation 5-4)
e. Percent of frontage increase = k = 100 [ F/P - 025] x W/30 = (% (Equation 5-5)

FRONTAGE INCREASE WORKSHEET for CALCULATIONS:

St
East
West
TOTAL
EXAMPLE 75 100 25 42 23,500 (.42*23,500 = 9,870)

2 Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Sections 507

3 Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building x D (maximum 3 stories) (Section 506.2).

4 The maximum area of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4. The maximum area of air traffic control towers must
comply with Table 412.3.1

5 Frontage increase is based on the unsprinklered area value in Table 506.2.

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY (continued)

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY (continued)

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS (TABLE 2902.1)

Building Height in Feet (Table 504.3) 40 12'-6"

Building Height in Stories (Table 504.4) 2 1

1. Provide code reference if the "Shown on Plans™ quantity is not based on Table 504.3 or 504.4.

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS

§tructyrol Frame, ) 0 0
including columns, girders, trusses
Bearing Walls
Exterior 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
North 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Eost 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
West 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
South 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Interior 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Nonbem:ing walls and partitions 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Exterior walls
North 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Eost 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
West 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
South 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Interior Non—Bearing Walls 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Ho?r:cft:::'l?:;m:::):orting beams and joists 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Floor Ceiling Assembly 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Columns Supporting Floors 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Roof construction
including supporting beams and joists 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Roof Ceiling Assembly 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Columns Supporting Roof 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Shaft Enclosures — Exit 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Shaft Enclosures — Other 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Corridor Separation 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Occupancy / Fire Barrier Separation 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Party/Fire Wall Separation 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Smoke Barrier Separation 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Smoke Partition 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
e s | w [ w | w
Incidental Use Separation 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

*  Indicate section number permitting reduction

PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATIONS

S - = .
East - - -
West - - -
LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
s So o
Fire Alarm: O Yes E(No
Smoke Detection Systems: O Yes & No Partial O Duct Detectors
Carbon Monoxide Detection: O Yes E(No
Life Safety Systems Generator: O Yes & No
LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS
Life Safety Plan Sheet #: N/A

Q Fire and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7)

O Assumed and real property line locations (if not on the site plan)

O Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8)

O Occupancy Use for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.2)

O Occupant loads for each area

O Exit access travel distances (1017)

QO Common path of travel distances [1006.2.1 & 1006.3.2(1)]

O Dead end lengths (1020.4)

QO Clear exit widths for each exit door

O Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door can accommodate based on egress width (1005.3)

O Actual occupant load for each exit door

O A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is provided for
purposes of occupancy separation

O Location of doors with panic hardware (1010.1.10)

O Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay (1010.1.9.7)

O Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks (1010.1.9.9)

O Location of doors equipped with hold—open devices

O Location of emergency escape windows (1030)

O The square footage of each fire area (903)

O The square footage of each smoke compartment for Occupancy Classification |-l (407.5)

O Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been utilized regarding the items above

ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS (SECTION 1107)

DEO

¢
REA REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED

Z
U

/'/I
i
2

oy
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SEE CML DRAWING

TOTAL

L

#+THIS ACCESSORY STORAGE BUILDING DOES NOT REQUIRE A RESTROOM PER APPLICABLE PLUMBING CODE,
AS AN RESTROOM IS AVAILABLE FOR USE WITHIN 300 FEET ON THE SAME PROPERTY.

SPECIAL APPROVALS:
Special approval: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, 0SC, DPI, DHHS, ICC, etc., describe below)

ENERGY SUMMARY

ENERGY REQUIREMENTS: NOT REQUIRED

The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the energy code shall also
be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of the project information for the plan data sheet. If
performance method, state the annual energy cost for the standard reference design vs annual energy cost for the
proposed design.

Existing building envelope complies with code: Q (if checked, the remainder of this section is not applicable.)
Exempt Building: 11 Provide code or statutory reference:
Cimate Zone: & 3 O 4A O 5A  HARNEIT COUNTY

Method of Compliance;

Energy Code: O Performance U Prescriptive
ASHRAE 90.1: U Performance U Prescriptive
Other: Q Performance (specify source)

Value of total assembly. -

THERMAL ENVELOPE:  (Prescriptive method only)
Roof/ceiling Assembly #1 (each assembly)
Description of assembly:

U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:
Skylights in each assembly:
U-Value of skylight:
Total square footage of skylights in each assembly:

Exterior Walls Assembly #1 (each assembly)
Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:

R-Value of insulation:

Openings (windows or doors with glazing)
U-Value of assembly:
Solar heat gain coefficient:
Projection factor:
Door R- Values:

Walls below grade  (each assembly)
Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:

Floors over unconditioned space {each assembly)
Description of assembly:
U-Value of total assembly:
R-Value of insulation:

Floors slab on grade
Description of assembly:

U- Value of total assembly:
R- Value of insulation:
Horizontal /vertical requirement:
slab heated:

MECHANICAL SUMMARY (SEE DRAWING SHEET __N/A )

ELECTRICAL SUMMARY (SEE DRAWING SHEET __N/A )

HARNETT COUNTY

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY
for:

TIRADO STORAGE BUILDING

US 421 SOUTH, HARNETT COUNTY, NC

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, PA ==
OFFICE in EUREKA SPRINGS, NORTH CAROLINA
CORPORATION NUMBER C-3070 kellyd@jenkinsce.pro
1606 McARTHUR RD. FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28311-1002
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REINFORCING STEEL
ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL BARS CONFORMING TO A.S.T.M. BUILDING DATA: \
A615, GRADE 60.
ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE MANUFACTURED, DETAILED, FABRICATED AND PLACED GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE OF BUILDING 144 SQ. FT.
IN ACCORDANCE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-B
WITH A.C.I. 315R, 318R AND A.C.l. SP 66. BUILDING IS TO BE USED AS A STORAGE AREA 1'—0" OVERHANG
WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO A.S.T.M. A185, IN AS LONG A LENGTH AS IS o
PRACTICAL. WELDED o 12'-0 /
WIRE FABRIC SHALL BE LAPPED AT LEAST ONE GRID WIDTH PLUS 2". 12'-0 o
REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE BENT COLD AND SHALL NOT BE WELDED. t 12'-0 f
SPL|CES: | | | | | | | | *—
REINFORCEMENT IN CONCRETE AND MASONRY SHALL HAVE LAP LENGTHS AS FOLLOWS, ]
UNLESS OTHERWISE | | N S - << g
SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS: i & | . Ses
BAR SIZE: IN CONCRETE: IN MASONRY: | . | Ly | z o4 Suz
#3 16 2-0 STORAGE | = ! i 358
#4 2'-0 2'-6 1 i I I [ TR
#5 2'-6" 3'-0" | | = E9.
. ACCESSORY i | | ] : S 823
3 [=) i i o I I o = L5
PRLACEMENT: I I | 4" CONCRETE SLAB OVER | I 8
REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE ACCURATELY PLACED AND SUPPORTED BY CONCRETE, METAL, ~ ~ | COMP. GRAVEL FILL | o~ ¢S =50
OR OTHER APPROVED = | = | ‘ | a = 02
CHAIRS, SPACERS OR TIES, AND SECURED AGAINST DISPLACEMENT DURING CONCRETE | | = oet
OR GROUT PLACEMENT. ] ] I I S5 o
m I.u:)D
EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE NOTED, REINFORCEMENT SHALL HAVE CONCRETE COVER AS i i I I m - SZa
FOLLOWS: FIRE EXTINGUISHER— e ELECTRICAL i | S 2=y
CONCRETE DEPOSITED AGAINST EARTH 3" \; @ PANEL < % || -~ e TR
FORMED CONCRETE AGAINST EARTH 2" - _ 0fs§
EXTERIOR FACES OF WALLS 1" — ~ I Lo8e
TO TOP OF SLABS—ON—GRADE 3/4" I -
3'X7" EXTERIOR— \_
ALL SCALES, LOOSE RUST, GREASE OR DIRT SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE HINGED DOOR WITH TYP. 2X6 RAFTER
REINFORCING BEFORE IT IS PLACED. " [
) " : ENTRANCE LOCK @ 24" 0.C.
PROVIDE #5 "HAIRPIN” X 20’ LONG AT EXTERIOR COLUMN LINES.
ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE (A—3077) HIGH STRENGTH. 1'-0" 34" 7'—g" WALL LINE BELOW
SOIL TREATMENT:
ADMINISTRATION AS ACCEPTABLE PLAN A
GENERAL_CONDITIONS NORTH
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ADEQUATE SANITARY PROVISIONS. v
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR JOB SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ACT AS IT MAY REGARD ANY PHASE OF FOUNDATION PLAN FRAMING/ROOF PLAN
THE WORK ON THIS PROJECT.
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN THE SERVICES OF A TESTING LABORATORY ¢ p— &
SUCH AS SAME OR LAW ' TRUE e — e — e — 1O JULY 2025
ENGINEERING FOR THE PURPOSE OF DETERMINING THE SUITABILITY OF THE SUBSURFACE SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" ol = =T —
CONDITIONS AND THE as|| m t\;l N
BEARING CAPACITIES OF ALL AREAS BELOW CONCRETE (2000psf ASSUMED).. a X ol ©
THE SOIL AND BEARING REPORT SHALL BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO EXCAVATING, WHERE L [ N
POSSIBLE, BUT PRIOR TO ROOF ASPHALT SHINGLE SELECTED o Sl >
PLACEMENT OF ANY REINFORCING AND CONCRETE. BY OWNER ON #15 FELT RIDGE VENT L , =
7/16" ROOF SHEATHING : o S
1. ALL CONCRETE FOR THE PROJECT SHALL BE "READY MIX” AND SHALL COMPLY 2X6 SYP§2 HIP ROOF 6% ROOF SHINGLE a [[& |- 8' o
WITH ASTM C—94. ALL SECTIONS OF THE CONCRETE WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH RAFTER © 24" 0. [ AT T z ||= o
ALL A.S.T.M. AND A.C.l. REQUIREMENTS. I ST T T T A~ o = 3 L
2. FORM WORK — ALL FORMS TO BE CAREFULLY BUILT AND SECURED IN PLACE IN [ i S S I N b2 T <
SUCH A MANNER AS TO HAVE SUFFICIENT STRENGTH TO CARRY THE DEAD WEIGHT | P A NS o |{e a a
OF THE CONSTRUCTION AS A LIQUID, WITHOUT DEFLECTION OR VIBRATION. I | |
FORMS TO BE BUILT TIGHT, TRUE TO POSITION AND DIRECTION, THOROUGHLY . >
BRACED, WIRED AND SPIKED OR OTHERWISE FASTENED TOGETHER. | . § ZZ
3. CONCRETE — MINIMUM OF 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS, I o o =
MINIMUM OF FIVE SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF CONCRETE, MAXIMUM FASCIA BOARD oX6 CEILING JOIST @ 24° 0.0 | 1’—0" OVERHANG 0wz
OF 4" SLUMP. 3 POUNDS OF FORTA-FERRO FIBER PER CUBIC YARD MAY BE e | § I o 8=
SUBSTITUTED FOR 6X6 }§ WWF. R-21 BATT INSULATION | | o % 2 8
4. FINISHING — IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST A.C.l. CODE, PLUMB, LEVEL, TRUE . | I AN ] o
IN LINE, FREE OF HONEYCOMB. BUILDING SLAB SHALL HAVE A HARD STEEL 5/8" GWB | © -0 N =& E B
TROWEL FINISH. WALKS SHALL HAVE BROOMED FINISH AND EXPANSION JOINTS AT DOUBLE TOP PLATE I | J O_ 9 ~|
APPROXIMATELY 50'—0" 0.C. AND DUMMY JOINTS AS SHOWN ON THE SITE PLAN. = I N—VERTICAL HARDIE || & & & g
5. REMOVAL OF FORMS — FORMS SHALL BE CAREFULLY REMOVED SO AS NOT TO | PANEL WITH LW Zl| &
IMPAIR THE FACE OF THE I g | \ BATTEN JOIST S AS 5|l &
CONCRETE. IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE FORMS ARE REMOVED ALL DAMAGE OF I I ,_Io\s A =
IMPERFECT WORK SHALL BE 7/16" WALL SHEATHING § — — = e 32
PATCHED IN A NEAT AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER OR IF BADLY DAMAGED, IN THE S VPOR, EARRER I | L 12'—0 L oo [Zosl>
OPINION OF THE OWNER, R—13 BATT INSULATION I | A 7 2z (12238
THE WORK SHALL BE REBUILT. THE MINIMUM TIME BEFORE ANY FORMS CAN BE =2 | E 5l S
REMOVED IS SEVEN (7) DAYS FOR SUCH MEMBERS AS ARE SUBJECT TO BENDING | I ss5 ey
STRESSES, SUCH AS SLABS. ~e——5/8" GWB, PAINTED, OR PLYWOOD. | | 2dZ [z 2z =5
6. Iggl.RllgsllN(; FLllhﬁgHm%MBRANE CURING METHOD. USE MFG. RATE, SPRAY IMMEDIATELY HARDIE PANEL SIDING COORDINATE WITH BUILDING OWNER. : I -l | e | RSy =1:
PROTECT FROM FREEZING WEATHER, CURE A TOTAL OF 28 DAYS USING A.C.I. 24 SYP2 © 16" 0 | | REVISIONS:
METHODS. o | REV __DATE DESCRIPTION
I /A 07/10/25 FINAL FOR CONS.
I |
VICINITY PLAN | = |
|
NOT TO SCALE NORTH | g I
T - o ot % 3 1
2 : ' J——“——r T W T . VRN T SI=1=1= m
e B . e B s S A e et G e | el
@ﬂ méﬂgl_ﬂgm raa T RO R N R R RO SO RS RO R R RO ROD RO RO - © 7y ) mg[@mz
IEI=I==1= RN === S ElE S S EEEEEE SRS S N ===]
- i T SRR [T IIIE] P I —_—
il T R (Il ) I Qe
1/2'% ANCHOR BOLT HOOK g L |.é’mﬂﬁﬂﬁ_ﬁ_m_n—wﬂﬁMﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁ%—nﬂmﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂm'l|| il I .| 2
P.T. BOTTOM PLATE \ PN N = =z
N ———— — FRIEZE BOARD D = <(
PROVIDE FLASHING 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB . ; 2 —l
\ WTH 6X6 10/10 WWF BUILDING SECTION o_ 2 [ T —— m S o
R e e S AR A R X S SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" LLI - [
ST AT e, Oy o
Il (=TT z| O
I T I =
:m:l_”:m:m: m:m_1 xI L
=== - L 12'=0" L
===l =2 Il CONCRETE RATED A y Q -
i:m:m:m:u :m:| :|'|'| [ —| MOISTURE BARRIER - O
[T - COMPACTED FILL 23 =
o p—
(4 REBIR oo ELEVATION ol 3
= —
O3 =
Q. @™
L SCALE: 1/4” = 1'-0" =
o
£ SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0" -
“H sk~ |t
n = o 5
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E LE CT R I CA L LE G E N D ELEQWB‘ALLM_SHALLEEJN_ACQQRDANQE_MIH_ZQZQ_NEQ - T PR SU B_ P AN EI_ ”B” PHASE: 1 WIRE: 3 | VOLTS: 240/120 | MAIN: 40A MCB

n DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: MOUNT AT 18" AFF. WIRE_AND CABLE SHALL BE INSULATED, TYPE THHN. 600 VOLTS, WITH TEED FROM OFFICE BULDING PaNEL k" | TYPE: NEWA 1 MOUNTING: RECESSED | ENCLOSURE: TYPE 1
SHORT CIRCUIT RATING: 10 kA RMS SYM.

¥ BE STRANDED. CONDUCTOR SIZES NO. 10 AWG AND SMALLER MAY BE
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE; MOUNT AT 18" AF.F.; SOLID OR STRANDED.
Bz | TaMPER RESISTANT I — ; X [|cROUND TERMINAL BAR o [ X |[Neurrar TermnaL e e

HASE CKT.
(ﬂ)(; DUPLEX RECEPTACLE; ROMEX CAN NOT BE USED IN THIS PROJECT. MC CAN BE USED. LOADING DESCRIPTION WRE | 5kR. lox. A |B [SKT | gkr. [WIRE DESCRIPTION LOADING
FCI

GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER EMT_SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL TUBING 1/2—INCH MINIMUM SIZE A B SIZE TRIP NO. NO. TRIP SIZE A B |

— MCB PANEL ~
WP DUPLEX RECEPTACLE; WEATHERPROOF EQUAL TO ELFCTRUNITE BRAND OR APPROVED AND USED ONLY WITH "g" 0.10 LIGHT #12 | 20/1] 1 2 SPACE =
4 SPACE -

(;Fé GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER HEXAGONAL ALL STEEL COMPRESSION FITTINGS. MC CABLE MAY BE 050| RECEPTACLE — EXTEROR | #12 | 20/1
SUBSTITUTED _FOR _CONDUIT RACEWAYS WHERE PERMITIED BY THE CODE. 40A
» AND APPROVED BY OWNER - -
QUAD RECEPTACLE; MOUNT AT 18" A.F.F. SPACE 6 SPACE
8 SPACE -
10 SPACE -

PLASTIC CONDUIT SHALL BE RIGID., 3/4—INCH MINIMUM, NONMETALLIC = SPACE
1 12 SPACE =

HEAVY DUTY. POLYVINYLCHORIDE (PVC). TYPE | WILL BE USED FOR 120/240 _
2 POLE 208/240V RECEPTACLE 1 PHASE SPACE
CEILING MOUNTED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT SHALL BE 1/2—INCH MINIMUM SINGLE STRIP. 0.10 |0.50 SUB-TOTAL (kVA) SUB-TOTAL (kVA) - -

MANUFACTURER AS THE PLASTIC CONDUIT. 3 WIRE - SPACE

OF 72 INCHES FOR LIGHTING. AND 36 INCHES FOR MOTORS. FLEXIBLE _

FLOOR MOUNTED RECEPTACLE METAL CONDUIT SHALL BE LIQUID TIGHT OR WATER TIGHT WITH PVC TOTAL CONNECGTED ILOAD= 0.60 KyA
TOTAL AMPS = 25 AMP

TIGHT OR WATER TIGHT CONNECTORS SHALL BE USED.
SINGLE POLE POWER/LIGHTING HOMERUN (318 & (1)#10 GND IN EACH OF 1" CONDUIT —

= lO|N|On|Ww

FAYETTEVILLE, NC 28311-1002

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, PA ==
OFFICE in EUREKA SPRINGS, NORTH CAROLINA

CORPORATION NUMBER C-3070 kellyd@jenkinsce.pro

1606 McARTHUR RD.

910.822.1724

JENKINS

TOTAL OF: 12 SPACES

2—-POLE POWER HOMERUN TELEPHONE_OUTLETS.

3—POLE POWER HOMERUN (3 PHASE) EXCEPT FOR FIRE ALARM. THESE CONDUCTORS SHOULD COMPLY WITH . o g
NFPA REQUIREMENTS. FEEDER FROM MAIN OFFICE PANEL

WALL MOUNTED DATA OUTLET THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ALICGN ALL FIXTURES., SMOKE

.-

UNIFORM PRESENTATION. FOLLOW THE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN IF 8 8

WALL MOUNTED VOICE (TELEPHONE) OUTLET PROVIDED t # SROUNDING ELECTRODE DETANS

CIRCUIT BREAKERS AND WIRE ARE SIZED FOR SPECIFIC EQUIPMENT, SROUNDING ELECTRODE. CONDUCTORS SHALL BE 45 BARE

BEFORE_ORDERING WIRE, BREAKERS. FIXTURES, CONDUIT. AND ETC. FOR F CORFED. OTHER MATCRUL SN0 INSTALLAION F

WALL MOUNTED VOICE/DATA OUTLET THIS PROJECT: THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH i NEC 250.50, 250.52 AND 250.53. CONDUCTORS SHALL BE
SIZED PER 250.66 AND TABLE 250.66.

FOR THE EQUIPMENT THAT WILL BE ACTUALLY INSTALLED. RECOMPUTE 2) 3/47x8' LONG COPPER CLAD
TIMECLOCK WIRE_AND BREAKER SIZES IF REQUIRED BY THE NEC CONNECTED TO FOOTING—\ @ RoUKBING RODS Wy 6 COPPER GROUND.

THE_MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND LOCATIONS OF ALL WALL MOUNTED OUTLETS REINFORCEMENT STEEL @ f8 COPPER GROUND CONNECTED
AND JUNCTION BOXES SHALL BE REVIEWED AND COORDINATED WITH THE BUILDING FOOTING REINFORCEMENT STEEL
GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION FOR USE WITH ata

L

DISCONNECT ACTUAL EQUIPMENT, Ve UE N @
ALL LIGHT SWITCHES. RECEPTACLES., WALL PLATES, TELEPHONE/COMPUTER

AA4£Q§@@e¢

—
(@]

8'-0"
MIN

TELEVISION OUTLET

o5 1O JULY 2025

OUTLET BOXES., AND, CABLE OUTLET BOXES SHALL BE WHITE.

JUNCTION ROK EACH CONTRACTOR WILL PROVIDE HIS OWN_SUPPORT OF ALL DEVICES

KJD
B

POWER PANEL EQUIPMENT PER APPROVED GOVERNING CODES. UNACCEPTABLE

CONTRACTORS BXPENSE. o Lo POWER RISER DIAGRAM

SHITCH THE_ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE DRAWINGS FOR FLOOR
PLAN AND BUILDING ELEVATION DIMENSIONS. NOT TO SCALE

%N@QH

2025-04-02.1
10 JULY 2025

3—WAY SWITCH

(0]

INVOLVED IN THIS PROJECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF HIS EQUIPMENT, LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE

DESIGNED / CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY:
PROJECT #:
DATE:

SWITCH WITH DIMMER

TAG DESCRIPTION SIZE MOUNTING| LENS COLOR | LUMENS BULB BALLAST TYPE HOUSING VOLTAGE | WATTAGE MANU/MODEL NUMBER

O
wn

OCCUPANCY SENSOR WITH MANUAL OVERRIDE

1. STORM AND SANITARY SEWER LINES
2. DUCTWORK AND HVAC SYSTEMS

3. HOT AND COLD WATER LINES
4
5

LED TROFFER 48°X12" | SURFACE | N/A | 5000 K | 4000 LED LED DRIVER STEEL 120 33 LITHONIA NO. SBL4 4000LM 80CRI S0K OR EQUAL

LAY—IN/SURFACE MOUNTED LED LIGHT FIXTURE

@|®

EXTERIOR LED WALL PACK | 11" X 6" | SURFACE | N/A | 4000 K | 1,600 LED N/A STEEL 120 18.5 LITHONIA NO. OLWP LED Sww2 120 PE DDB OR EQUAL

. RIGID CONDUIT
. CABLE

LAY—IN/SURFACE MOUNTED LED; NIGHT LIGHT

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT ONLY

R CONSTRUCTION

IHE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO ORGANIZE HIS CONDUIT, WIRE. AND
CABLE RUNS IN ATTIC SPACES AND ABOVE CEILINGS. MAKE RUNS

PENDANT LIGHT PARALLEL. PERPENDICULAR, AND GROUPED TOGETHER WHERE POSSIBLE.
LOCATE MAJOR GROUPINGS OVER HALLWAYS AND AREAS OF PUBLIC
ACCESS. FREE RUNS OF PHONE. TELEVISION, SECURITY. ALARM. AND
OTHER CABLES IS NOT ACCEPTABLE.

CAN LIGHT

EMERGENCY LIGHT

A
\V

EXIT/EMERGENCY COMBO WHERE EQUIPMENT PENETRATES EXTERIOR WALLS OR ROOF. THEY SHALL ] ]

FINAL DRAWING [] FOR REVIEW PURPOSES ONLY

PRELIMINARY []
CONTRACTOR/BUILDER:

OWNER/TENANT:
LUIS TIRADO

FOR
FINAL DRAWING {yﬁ
3577 OLD US 421 LILLINGTON, NC 27546

CONTRACTOR.
NAMEPLATES SHALL BE [AMINATED PHENOLIC ‘PLASTIC, BIACK FRONT AND 4 (I —
07/10/25 FINAL FOR CONS.
EXTERIOR MOUNTED WALL PACK BACK WITH WHITE CORE, WHITE ENGRAVED LETTERS (1/4 INCH MINIMUM) - // |
/

1-6| @ |B

STORAGE

‘\
) ELECTRICAL
/ PANEL "B”

JI\

GFCl
WP

B-3

ELECTRICAL PLAN

| OUTDOOR WALL PACK
PLAN WITH BUILT—IN

PHOTOCELL SENSOR
NORTH

US 421 SOUTH, HARNETT COUNTY, NC

r\ ‘A
TIRADO STORAGE BUILDING

ELECTRICAL

PROJECT:

SHEET:

1 2’

TRUE
NORTH SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0”

a
\_
i
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